
0 0.2 0.4 0.6

Soil water content [m3 m-3]

0

2

4

6
5-

9 
cm

T
en

si
on

 [p
F

]

(a)

0 0.2 0.4 0.6

Soil water content [m3 m-3]

0

2

4

6

T
en

si
on

 [p
F

]

(b)

C F
C L
G F
G L

0 0.2 0.4 0.6

Soil water content [m3 m-3]

0

2

4

6

15
-1

9 
cm

T
en

si
on

 [p
F

]

(c)

0 0.2 0.4 0.6

Soil water content [m3 m-3]

0

2

4

6

T
en

si
on

 [p
F

]
(d)

(e)

0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2

PAW [m3 m-3]

C L 0.05

C L 0.25

G L 0.05

G L 0.25
(f)

0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2

PAW [m3 m-3]

Chitedze Makoka


